
Strathcona Christian Academy Elementary School 
 

 

                     

 

OUR MISSION:  To challenge students, through Christ-centered education, to know Jesus Christ as Savior and Lord in 
order to pursue a life of godly character, personal and academic excellence, and service to others. 

 

 
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL COUNCIL 

Wednesday, November 18, 2020 – 7:15 p.m. 
Via Google Meet 

 

Devotional:  Leah Schmidt   

Previous Minutes:  Leah Unrau  

Reporting: 

Chair 
• Approval of Minutes 
• Budget/Accounting – Leah Schmidt  
• COSC 
• EIPS Trustee Report  

Action Items: 
1) Parent Ambassador – Raelyn Mellick 
2) Hospitality Ambassador – Aileen Bozic 

• Staff Retirement Gift/Guidelines 
3) Playground Update – Jaime/Heidi/Kim 
4) Bylaws – Devon Marshall 
5) Facebook Update – Sarah Dyck 
6) Hoodies – Shannon Anderson/Jaime Peters 
7) Christmas Literacy Advent – Heather Lewis 

Information Items: 
1) Principal’s Report 

• COVID-19 Update 
• School Education Plan Update 
• SERR 
• Hot Lunch/Chip Day 
• Remembrance Day 
• Staff Videos 
• Parent/Teacher Interviews 
• Brightspace 

2) Parents in Partnership 
3) Society Update 

Closing 
1) Bible Memory 
2) Prayer 

  

 
 

 

SCA Elementary School 
Council Members 

2020/21 Council 
Meeting Dates / Devotions 

Wed., November 18  
Wed., January 13  
Wed., March 10  
Wed., May 12  

 

2020/21 COSC Meetings 
Wed., November 4 

Wed., January 6 
Wed., February 3 

Wed., March 3 
Wed., April 7 
Wed., May 5 

 
2020-21 Council Goals 

 
1. Review School Accountability Report 
2. Spiritual Climate 
3. Support & Encourage School Life 
4. Communication 
5. Community 
6. Local Missions 

 
Jim Seutter 
Adrianne Drebert 
Leah Schmidt 
Heidi Peters 
Kimberly Teeuwsen 
Raelyn Mellick 
Devon Marshall 
Elaine Reed 
Aileen Bozic 
Sarah Dyck 

 
Gillian Orquia 
Shannon Anderson 
Heather Lewis 
Leah Unrau 
Andrea Breitkreuz 
Darlene Janzen 
Jaime Peters 
Francis Poole 


